# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6264063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BOATES	01/29/2016
ADAM JEREMY FERN	06/01/2015
ANDREW KIMBALL	09/14/2016
JOHN BRYAN SCOTT	09/27/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SQUARE, INC.
Street Address:	1455 MARKET ST
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17000650

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-1157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-684-1120

Email: mail@mmiplaw.com, mduell@mmiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** MATTINGLY & MALUR, PC **Address Line 1:** 1800 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SQR-10679-US4;SQ0411US2C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLIN D. BARNITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Colin D. Barnitz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2020
	•

**Total Attachments: 6** 

PATENT REEL: 053574 FRAME: 0582

506217320

source=SQ-0411-US2-C1_2016-10-06_Assignment_SQR-10679-US3#page1.tif	
source=SQ-0411-US2-C1_2016-10-06_Assignment_SQR-10679-US3#page2.tif	
source=SQ-0411-US2-C1_2016-10-06_Assignment_SQR-10679-US3#page3.tif	
source=SQ-0411-US2-C1_2016-10-06_Assignment_SQR-10679-US3#page4.tif	
source=SQ-0411-US2-C1_2016-10-06_Assignment_SQR-10679-US3#page5.tif	
source=SQ-0411-US2-C1_2016-10-06_Assignment_SQR-10679-US3#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053574 FRAME: 0583

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SQUARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1455 Market Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, California 94103 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1.	The en	tire wor	ldwide	right,	title, a	and inte	rest ir	all	invention	ons and
improvements										
filed under 35	U.S.C	. §111(b	) or no	n-prov	isional	applica	tion fi	led ui	nder 35	U.S.C.
§111(a) and	entitled	PAYM!	ENT P	<u>ROCE</u>	<u>SSOR</u>	FINA	<u> VCINC</u>	OF	CUST	<u>'OMER</u>
<b>PURCHASES</b>	("APP	LICATIO	)N"), wl	nich:						

冈	having a filing date of 2/6/2015, and bearing U.S.	application
_	serial number 14/616,515	
	The APPLICATION claims the benefit of a provisional appl	ication, filed
	on, now bearing U.S. application serial n	umber
	American con assessed	

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION;
(c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

1 of 3

PAYMENT PROCESSOR FINANCING OF CUSTOMER

**PURCHASES** 

Filed:

February 6, 2015

Application No.:

14/616,515

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

x			
Adam Jeremy Fern		Date of Signature	
х			
Witness	Text	Date of Signature	
Х			
Andrew Kimball		Date of Signature	
х			
Witness		Date of Signature	
x			
John Bryan Scott		Date of Signature	
Х			
Witness		Date of Signature	

2 of 3

PAYMENT PROCESSOR FINANCING OF CUSTOMER

**PURCHASES** 

Filed:

February 6, 2015

Application No.:

14/616,515

**Brian Boates** 

1/29/16
Date of Signature

1/29/2016

Date of Signature

PAYMENT PROCESSOR FINANCING OF CUSTOMER

**PURCHASES** 

Filed:

February 6, 2015

Application No.

14/616,515

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Х			
Brian Boates	Date of Signature		
X	,		
Witness	Date of Signature		
x Olam	G/Ws		
Adam Jeremy Fern	Date of Signature		
x Longitude	6/1/15		
Witness Usa Yana	Date of Signature		
x			
Andrew Kimball	Date of Signature		
X			
Witness	Date of Signature		

PAYMENT PROCESSOR FINANCING OF CUSTOMER

**PURCHASES** 

Filed:

February 6, 2015

Application No.:

14/616,515

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

X	
Adam Jeremy Fern	Date of Signature
X	
Witness	Date of Signature
Tex	at a second seco
A DocuSigned by:  Andrew Kimball  A DEED 10479E3433	9/14/2016
A PRINCE CVV 1479E3433	Date of Signature
X	
Witness	Date of Signature
x	
John Bryan Scott	Date of Signature
X	
Witness	Date of Signature

2 of 3

PAYMENT PROCESSOR FINANCING OF CUSTOMER

**PURCHASES** 

Filed:

February 6, 2015

Application No.:

14/616,515

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Χ			
Adam Jeremy Fern		Date of Signature	
X Witness	Text	Date of Signature	
×Andrew Kimball		Date of Signature	
x Witness		Date of Signature	
x John Bryan Scott		9/27/2016	
John Bryan Scott		Date of Signature	
X		Date of Signature	

Attorney Docket # 10196-04572 US

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053574 FRAME: 0589